Goodwill, net of deferred taxes 9 (6,097 ) (6,123 ) (6,183 ) (6,206 ) (6,190 )
Other intangible assets, net of deferred taxes,
and MSRs 10 (1,322 ) (1,219 ) (1,332 ) (949 ) (1,001 )

MSRs 1,307 1,206 1,300 899 921
Tangible equity 17,325 16,869 15,207 14,729 13,796
Preferred stock (1,225 ) (1,225 ) (725 ) (725 ) (275 )
Tangible common equity $16,100 $15,644 $14,482 $14,004 $13,521

Total assets $190,817 $190,328 $175,335 $173,442 $176,859
Goodwill (6,337 ) (6,337 ) (6,369 ) (6,369 ) (6,344 )
Other intangible assets including MSRs (1,325 ) (1,219 ) (1,334 ) (956 ) (1,017 )
MSRs 1,307 1,206 1,300 899 921
Tangible assets $184,462 $183,978 $168,932 $167,016 $170,419
Tangible equity to tangible assets 7 9.39  % 9.17  % 9.00  % 8.82  % 8.10  %
Tangible book value per common share 3 $31.65 $29.82 $27.01 $25.98 $25.18

30

Edgar Filing: SUNTRUST BANKS INC - Form 10-K

63

Selected Financial Data and Reconcilement of Non-U.S. GAAP Measures (continued)
Year Ended December 31

(Dollars in millions, except per share
data) 2014 2013

Reconcilement of Non-U.S. GAAP
Measures - Annual (continued)

As
Reported Adjustments As

Adjusted 1
As
Reported Adjustments As

Adjusted 1
Net interest income $4,840 $— $4,840 $4,853 $— $4,853
Provision for credit losses 342 — 342 553 — 553
Net interest income after provision for
credit losses 4,498 — 4,498 4,300 — 4,300

Noninterest Income
Service charges on deposit accounts 645 — 645 657 — 657
Other charges and fees 368 — 368 369 — 369
Card fees 320 — 320 310 — 310
Investment banking income 404 — 404 356 — 356
Trading income 182 — 182 182 — 182
Trust and investment management
income 423 — 423 518 — 518

Retail investment services 297 — 297 267 — 267
Mortgage production related income 201 — 201 314 63 14 377
Mortgage servicing related income 196 — 196 87 — 87
Gain on sale of subsidiary 105 (105 ) 15 — — — —
Net securities (losses)/gains (15 ) — (15 ) 2 — 2
Other noninterest income 197 — 197 152 — 152
Total noninterest income 3,323 (105 ) 3,218 3,214 63 3,277
Noninterest Expense
Employee compensation 2,576 — 2,576 2,488 — 2,488
Employee benefits 386 — 386 413 — 413
Outside processing and software 741 — 741 746 — 746
Net occupancy expense 340 — 340 348 — 348
Equipment expense 169 — 169 181 — 181
Regulatory assessments 142 — 142 181 — 181
Marketing and customer development 134 — 134 135 — 135
Credit and collection services 91 — 91 264 (96 ) 16 168
Operating losses 441 (324 ) 17 117 503 (323 ) 18 180
Amortization 25 — 25 23 — 23
Other noninterest expense 498 — 498 549 — 549
Total noninterest expense 5,543 (324 ) 5,219 5,831 (419 ) 5,412
Income before provision for income
taxes 2,278 219 2,497 1,683 482 2,165

Provision for income taxes 493 212 19,20 705 322 303 20,21 625
Income including income attributable
to noncontrolling interest 1,785 7 1,792 1,361 179 1,540

Net income attributable to
noncontrolling interest 11 — 11 17 — 17

Net income $1,774 $7 $1,781 $1,344 $179 $1,523
Net income available to common
shareholders $1,722 $7 $1,729 $1,297 $179 $1,476

Net income per average common share
- diluted $3.23 $0.01 $3.24 $2.41 $0.33 $2.74

Edgar Filing: SUNTRUST BANKS INC - Form 10-K

64

Total revenue - FTE 2 $8,305 ($105 ) $8,200 $8,194 $63 $8,257
Efficiency ratio 5 66.74 % (3.09 )% 63.65 % 71.16 % (5.62 )% 65.54 %
Tangible efficiency ratio 6 66.44 (3.10 ) 63.34 70.89 (5.62 ) 65.27
Effective tax rate 22 6 28 19 10 29

A corresponding table for the year ended December 31, 2015 is not presented as there were no current year
adjustments to our Consolidated Statements of Income that included a non-U.S.GAAP financial measure in this Form
10-K.

31

Edgar Filing: SUNTRUST BANKS INC - Form 10-K

65

Selected Financial Data and Reconcilement of Non-U.S. GAAP Measures (continued)

Reconciliation of CET1 Ratio 8 December 31, 2015
CET1 9.96  %
Less:
MSRs (0.12 )
Other 22 (0.04 )
CET1 - fully phased-in 9.80  %

Reconciliation of Pre-Provision Net Revenue ("PPNR") 23 Year Ended December 31,